
Resolution 20-084 
 

Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. 1 for the Bob Shelden Athletic Field 
Complex Renovation Project, Clark Drew Construction, Inc.    

 
 

Be It Resolved by the City Council that the following change order be allowed for the 
Bob Shelden Athletic Field Complex Renovation Project.  

  
Construction Change Order Number 1:  Adjustment for contracted soil removal 
transport, chain link fencing, bullpen slope modification and waterline connection 
creating an increase of $45,063.74 to the contract.  
 
The contingency identified for the Bob Shelden renovation contains $300,000. 

 
Passed and approved this 27th day of October, 2020. 
        
       CITY OF BROOKINGS 
 
 
       ________________________________ 
       Keith W. Corbett, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
 
_________________________ 
Bonnie Foster, City Clerk 


